MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
FDMR 180
Fire damper
Technical Documentation
Installation, Commissioning, Operation, Maintenance and Service Manual
TPM 148/21
Version 2024-12-16

detector ORS 142 K .63S**
X. ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Ordering key
* For DN 350 only spiro design SL or SK can be ordered.
** The smoke detector is not part of the damper in diameter DN 200 mm. The smoke detector is supplied separately.
Fire damper
EXAMPLE:
FDMR 180 SL 200 .40 - SL - spiro damper, 200 - damper diameter, .40 - design
FDMR 180   SL   200*   .40
damper diameter
design
P - with round duct flange
PK - with round duct flange and installation brackets
SL - spiro damper
SK - spiro damper with installation brackets
Fire damper - FDMR 180Page 36 Version 2024-12-16
TPM 148/21
Data label
■ Data label is placed on the damper casing (example)
WEIGHT (kg):
Dobříšská 550, 267 24 Hostomice, Czech Republic
MANDÍK, a.s.
DESIGN:
SERIAL.NO.:
DIMENSION:
TPM XXX/XX
R
CLASSIFICATION:
MANUAL
Cert. No.: 1391-CPR-XXXX/XXXX, DoP: PM/XXXX/XX/XX/X EN 15650:2010
The producer reserves the right for innovations of the product.
For actual product information see www.mandik.com
MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz